GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1772
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2012

FUNCTIONING CMPF OFFICES
Acharia Shri Basudeb;Chowdhury Shri Bansagopal

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Coal Mines Provident Fund (CMPF) offices are functioning in Coal India Limited (CIL);

(b) the number of complaints (CIL) have received against the functioning of CMPF Office alongwith the names of the offices against whom complaints have been received; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the CIL against them?

Answer

MINISTER FOR STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(@) There is no CMPF office functioning in Coal India Limited. However, there are 24 Regional Offices of CMPFO spread in Coal Producing States of India at 17 locations. All these offices are controlled by Commissioner, CMPFO. CMPF covers all coal mines functioning under CoalIndia Limited and its subsidiaries and other companies engaged in coal mining activities as per extent provisions of Coal Mines Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1948 (Act No.46 of 1948) and Schemes framed there under.

(b)&(c) Does not arise, in view of reply to Question (a) above.
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